2014-15 SAOA Basketball Officials’ Clinics

A. NCHSAA Rules Clinic @ South View HS, Monday, October 13", 6:30pm — 8:30pm
(Alternate NCHSAA Rules Clinic Sites can be found at www.nchsaa.org under “Officiating.”)

B. SAOA All Officials Clinic @ South View HS, Monday, October 13", 8:45pm — 9:45pm

C. Local Clinic Schedules

* In order to receive credit for a local clinic, an official must attend the full meeting.
Officials arriving fifteen (15) minutes or more late or leaving fifteen (15) minutes or
more early WILL NOT qualify for clinic credit;

¢ Officials are welcome to attend any clinic area of their choice and may “make up” clinics
in any area; HOWEVER, each clinic area will follow the same content outline during the
year. Therefore, an official WILL NOT receive credit for more than one local clinic in the
same “content week”;

* For the sake of consistency, if issues arise in local area clinics, the regional supervisor
will ensure that an email to all officials will provide the necessary clarification.

Fayetteville Area

Clinic Leaders: Donnell Leathers, Errol Daniels

Location and Time: Fayetteville Academy, 3200 Cliffdale Road, Fayetteville @ 5:00pm
Dates:

Sunday, October 19, 2014

Sunday, November 2

Sunday, November 16

Sunday, November 23

Sunday, December 7

Sunday, January 11, 2015

Sunday, January 25

Lumberton Area

Clinic Leader: Alphonzo McRae

Location and Time: Robeson Community College: Charles V. Chrestman Workforce Building,
BB&T Room @ 4:00pm

Dates:

Sunday, October 19, 2014

Sunday, November 2

Sunday, November 9

Sunday, November 30

Sunday, December 7

Sunday, January 4, 2015



Sunday, January 11

Rockingham Area

Clinic Leader: Jason Graham
Location and Time: First Bank, 1401 Fayetteville Road,
Rockingham 28379 @ 6:30pm
Dates:

Monday, October 20, 2014
Monday, October 27
Monday, November 3
Monday, November 17
Monday, December 1
Monday, December 15
Monday, January 5, 2015

Southern Pines Area

Clinic Leader: Wiley Barrett
Location and Time: Barrett Residence, 1250 East Massachusetts Avenue,
Southern Pines @ 7:00 pm
Dates:

Sunday, November 9, 2014
Sunday, November 16
Sunday, November 23
Sunday, December 7
Sunday, December 21
Sunday, January 4, 2015
Sunday, January 11

Whiteville Area

Clinic Leader: Mike Parnell

Location and Time: Whiteville Country Club, 2333 James B. White Highway North (Highway
701), Whiteville NC 28472 @ 6:30pm
Dates:

Monday, October 20, 2014

Monday, October 27

Monday, November 3

Monday, November 17

Monday, December 1

Monday, December 15

Monday, January 5, 2015

Monday, January 12



Wilmington Area

Clinic Leader: Marshal McKoy
Location and Time: UNC-Wilmington Trask Coliseum, Room 142 @ 7:00pm
Dates:

Monday, October 20, 2014
Monday, October 27
Monday, November 3
Monday, November 10
Monday, November 17
Monday, December 1
Monday, December 8
Monday, December 15

Content Area Coverage for 2014-15 (Subject to Change):

Week 1: Effective Communication: Pre-Game Conference; Working with Administration,
Coaches and Players; Crew Communication

Week 2: 2-Person and 3-Person Mechanics (Emphasis on 2-Person)

Week 3: Dead Ball Officiating, Closing Out Games; Ejections and DQs

Week 4: Floor Violations: Closely Guarded, Traveling, Throw-In, Etc.

Week 5: Fouls — Post Play, Hand Checks, Screening

Week 6: Basket Interference, Goaltending, Resuming Play

Week 7: Lessons Learned from the Season



